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e OSTEOPATHIC
HOSPITAL OF MAIN E

“q W}é’ Hﬁ&
r/ﬁ’ xne 21, 1957
Mr. VWarren McDonald P><k>

Inspector of Buildings

Department of Building Inspection
City Hall

Portland, Maine

e oo Ty G WREEIEEE

Re: aAddition to Osteopathic
Dear Mr, McDonald Hospital of Maine

Tt has become NBCOSSAry to apply for @ temporary certificate
of occupancy for the second and third floors of the “"T" portion of
this projecte. This situation has arisein because 4t would be im~
possible to complete the project unless we have thece areas
availabie for the beds and facilities now existing in the wood
frame building. It becomes a gquestion of closing the hospital.of

occupying this portion of the w1 pending construction of the new
stair lower,

The hospital willt

1o Maintain oxisting stairways until the
C-26-57 stalr tower Ls completes

/0/ , gf 2, Activate ihe fire alsrm system in the "TY
gt &ﬁ/ - portior ¢ the new wonstruction
s kY i N .
Ce F/:zr
_}_éﬁ&[ﬂck \ 7, Have 1 = stand pipe and hose system in full
working orders

It is our intemntion, s granted, to
ccoupy the nreas outline at demolition
of the wood frame 1mmediately 1n order tha
will not have & cold weather problem during this phase of the con~
struction of the projecte We will be mest appreciative of your
consideration of this roquest,

Yours truly,

/@%

Gerald M. Kelley
Administrator
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HAY 13 1387
é " pt “ Portland, Maine, m{w‘( ,0‘{ ¥PBRTLMP

Y > L 564)1‘458
o A-QItq&‘{‘{S‘?ECTOR‘ OF BUILDINGS, sortean, marve 5%/

Lhawndersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit Ne. .. - pertaining Lo the building or structure comprised ;
gtha.oviginal application i accordunce wwith the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of !
*iif!w;Cuy of %Elémli{p?av‘;mhu?z‘\'&pcciﬁmtians, if any, submitted hercwith, and the following spegifications: ;
SiLocatisn 2O Oskeenpthic. Hosndtel. ol finine
T

» Withiny RIESLBsighton. A e, Dist. No,

.fQi;vtier's name and addcess «w.... Telephone ...

LR TSI YT TP

Telephone 2-595),

‘Lensee’s name and address

- Contractor's name and address

b bttt e YuTelephone ..., O
© Architect ........ . R oo SEI N N enessen s e Plans filed No, of sheets ......
Proposed use of building .............. ISR AN e s R No. families .............. ....

i Last use ... evenensesrinns et s

......... - No, families .50.
Additional fee

Increased cost of work

Description of Proposed Worlk
To demolin

hexizting voriion of oxi sting (old surl) of aocpital (towura Brighton Ave,)
To conrtwiat Z=story Trame addition a8 per plans

Paul D. Helollan Co,
Details of New Work '
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ... ... e I any electrical work involved in this work? ... denereinenns . ’
Height average grade to top of Plate o, «. Height average grade to highest point of 100f ............oorvennnr, g
Size, front ................ depth ... . NO. stories ............. solid or filled land? ... . wossnnnees €35tH OF TOCK?D oovvrvrernnnn,
Material of foundation ... wsise e e Thickness, top ... . tellar ., e —————
Material of underpinning ........... oo o ZeiGht i aearessencens THICKDSS wovvrenivvvvionserenens s,
Kind of roof ........... b b eens Rise per foot ............. ....... Roof COVETINg wvvvvvenninnn.e,
No. of chimneys ... .. Material of chimneys ......... ... BN o117
Framing lumber—Kind ..o sornsaneanen Dressed or full size ?
Corner posts ............ wossseenere SIS weeriviviinns Girt or ledger board? .. ... ............
Girders ..... coveveonne Size ... cer Columns under girders ... .. Size Max, on centers ........... :
Studs (outside walls “nd carrying partitions) #x4-18” Q, C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 fect, B
Joists and raftess: 1st floor. ... e vy 0 cnvinnirnny B8 weury TOOS ..
On centers: st floor.....conimnrirnrrrenee ..

Maximum span stfloor.... . ...

Approved::

N

yi . . ST S Y
e Signature of me'r\ 4&25.///3747< /2%(/‘{/)

Approved: ..,

T e

Inspector of Buildings

PR




y SPI:CTOR OF BUILDINGS, PoRTLAND, MAINE

N . . N TYATL 1 - S o o

3 gr_tg{er.gggngd hereby applies for ainendment to Permit No. .. Cpertaining to tiie building or structure comprised

Rgiral application in accordance with the Latws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of
Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

. Within Fire Lirnits?
ame and address ..........Qat,éom.bhi.cﬁélgsg%bal...of...Maine,...lnc., Telephone ..

ighton Ave,
& Telephone ..o e

g
Contractor’s name and address |, . ‘Telephone

Ny "

Y? Feg. No. of sheets .2
! Shee 5 and X,

‘ 7]l?r0posed use of building , No. famiiies .................

‘Last use ... et e bty sesrotesains srbessneressasessassan R s ceeuraaen s st ceenrenen otons No. families .............. e

Increased cost of work Additional fee .....«59.....

Description of Proposed Work

To construet oxyren platform (delaying constracticn of sluh and reof over until
details recsived and chocked,
To construct foundation for incinerator stack (excluding stack)

To construct incinerator room in basement of originaal hospital bullding, bul delay
starting it wnlil delails of construeiion are received and appreved,

Details of New Work Paul B,Melsllan Co,

Is any plumbiny involved in this work? ..., Is any electrical work involved in this work ?
Height average grade to top of plate ..... . ... . Height average grade tu highest point of r00f coovor.voceoeeerereens s .
Size, front .............. oo depth No. stories solid or filled Jand? ..... ...... e earth or rock? ...........
Material of foundation ... .. . veeecs e wieeiinens Thickness, top bottom ..
Material of underpinning ........ ...
Kind 2 100f c.ovvvercerricicnnn . Rise per foot
No, of chimuneys ..., Material of chimneys ... covccoorersinn
Framing lumber—Kind ..., Dressed or full size?
Corner posts oo .+ veverenns o SIS v+ e, Girt or ledger board?
Girders ................ Size ......... pn Cotumns under girders ... Max. on centeis |
Studs (outside walls aud carrying partitions) 2x4-16" (3. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span o ar 8 feet.

Joists and rafters; 18t fI00T. e, , &nd

On centers: 1st floor ..

Maximum span: 1st fioor .. ..

. Osteopalhic Hospital
Approved : Preil B).l';cLellan 0, -

Signature of Quwney . Byg.. 4. o e

Y .‘:/..),,),.'...: s e
///f//f’/
Approved: .. .....

bl’ii”’c‘a‘"’hi’" e mm—— sy Y 2;;‘!‘4.:5'2-;!-51'1(5 Inspcctor of Buiidmgs
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Pesouber 17, 1656

,,10/19/ 565 Ye3, lwvintony - Kitohen Layout {thls ono marked "void 10/19/56%);
L Swby Favisiona - Kitehen Elest, Flan snd Baflor Room Layout revised 10/29/56,

‘ 11,55 Moy we rave thope later plene as quickly a9 posniile; 2o wo sre trying
- "bo cloar up Lhe cumplate chack of the new additlon. Please fumish thene revised
plang Lhrough the contraotor, bhua for us to moke ouny that ho lhee coples of the some
lans that we have, ‘herever ther ars essontlal chmiges in work alvundy covered by
S pormit, Lho contraster sheuld file eppiicotion for wmendmont deuignating thé sheols

on videh thessy eouentis) changos are shown.

11,56 In the rusd of sveubs it 45 whally poseible that you havs revissd obhor
plang sinco hovenbor 27th and thet the contrastor may have coples which we do not lave.
He rust roquest that you set 3 sore aystoam of check vo that revised plans transaitted
b0 the conbractor will be by "rrar with eopy to us, extra prints f.r us being saat
to tha contrastor. The conts..».or ig then requestod Lo keep these rewised plans come
ing, Niing spplicatlions for emendments whare such i indioated on Lhe Lasie of tiw

PP
abavo,

Yory truly yours,

Warren :olounlé
Inspector of suildings

Wtiol/o




PERMIT ISSUED?%
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT Q1458

4 Cles of Building or Typs of Stucte O O SR ]

%

Portland, Maine, ........ Suphw:ll,.ml%ﬁ.m......,.....m...“.
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINF

The undersigned hereby applies for a pernzi to 30k alle; 1omERGeEeH RSN the following building SPUTRIrS S s
in accordance wilh the Laws of the Staie of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the Cily of Poriland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the Jollowing spefiﬁcation.r: _

Location 335. Bri ko Axg.. V2 7 — 7 {ithin Fire Limits? 50 Dist. No

Owner’s name and address .iekesakhie. Hespital. of o 5.335, Brighton AMRtephone. ..

Lessee's, name and addrass Telephone..mmmmnes

Contractor's name and address Dk Be. Nelellan. 00,552, Harginal kay Telephones a8 v

Architect Specifications Plans ... Y88 o..No, of gheets .50

Proposed use of building hespibal No. families oo

Last use it No. families )
No. stories .3 Heat Style of roof Roofing

Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost 8. 503s000 .. mncnee

General Description of New Work

Ta construct exterior masonry walls; erect structural steel, including steel joints, but
exeluding Pirepeoofing fsr the preseni; To consbruct ficer and roof framing und
structural, slabs and underfloor and under roof congruction, excluding pentlousey
To construct walle of elevator shaftway enclosure, and adjusv wall between ;_x'es‘ent,‘
wing and new part, but excluding all inverior walls and partitions and ceilings for

" the presents lyding 2 s and hou oyatem. (ALL of -tho.ibove, %
té’{v‘f: aea T tna s%aﬁcﬁ\i‘d%r\ﬁlﬁ'}lé'%gsa%%n?%d 1%5%'{ %.%B % wu&rg in cgo o ]t}ionz T
. alterihg origlna ng is excluded. A
Advence. permit for excavaticn only issued,.
Advance pormit for porbions of foundation only issued 7/20/56.

appeal sustained 3/16/56.
Ii is understood that this permil does not include installation of heating apparatus which is lo be laken out separately by and in
the name of the heating coniractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Paul B. Y¥elellan Co,

Details of New Work
Ts any plumbing involved in this WOrk? v wmssemmmnnn18 2RY electrical work involved in this work? .......
Is connection to be made to public sewer? oo If not, what is proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Fc’rm notice sent? A
Height average grade to top of plate ....... it . Height average grade to highest point of roof.
Size, front. depth No. 8tories ... .. .s0lid or filled land?..cmmmmmmn e €ATER OF TOCK s
Material of foundation Thickness, top bottom cellar
Material of underpinning Height Thickness ...
~ Kind of roof i r foot . .. Roof covering

No, of chimneys TR 11 1T S— .. Kind of heat
Framiog lumber—Kind Dressed or [ull size?
Corner posts Sills. ... Girt or ledger board? Size
Girders Size Columns under girders Size Max. on Centers e n
Studs (outaide walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"" 0. C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1s¢ floor. 2nd 3rd , roof

On centers: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd roof

Maximumn span: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd roof
1t one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? wemhicight?

e 2
L

44

e

A

Fokea

o e S
* hed

If 2 Garage
No, cars niow accommodated on same lot. number commercial cars to be accommadated..i. -
will automohile renairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building 2. v < *

Miscellanes's .

" APPROVED:

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
sen that the State and City requitements pertaining theveto are
otserved? g

' Oakeop f Faine, Inc.
'™ , Pa i b R ‘.

ty Y s ; /kféﬁ Lz ’ &

"“'%Z — Z ignattire of OwNEr arh..eaios /AR LT ﬂf L s g

E
g LY s o s e . aa‘l’“
Ve, ke Ay o B bl ng a o ERE eae po R - < L U G T B it




APPeal

\‘Wm&'

2/21/56

S
g oo

335 Brighton Ave,-Osteopathic Hospital

Building permit, appiied for in a preliminary way and intended to
authorize construction of an addition at the rear of the wing of the
hospital and a smaller addition at the front of the main hospital building
ig not issuaple under the Zoning Ordinance because the hospital is a mon~
conforming use in the Residence AA Zone uwhere it is located (the original
hospital having been in operation when the Zoning Ordinance was adopted,
and the present wing having been granted by appeal on June 2, 1950), and
becense Section 1LA of the Ordinance provides that no non-corming building
shall be increased in volume,

The addition at the rear of the wing would be "I" shaped. The cross
member of the "I would abut the rear of the present wirg, would be about
18 feet deep, and the end toward Stevens Ave, would be two stories and
basement in height. The stem of the "I would project from about the center
of the wing toward Prospect 3t, about 73 feet, would be about 46 feet wide
and would be three stories and basement in height,

The addition at the front of the original hospital building would
project about 12 feet toward Brighton Ave,, would be the full width of
the original btuilding and provide three stories and hasement intended for
embellishment of the outside appearance and more commodious arrangement
of the interior,

PRS2 SR R B e ) SRS W SRR S e Ny, faas v ) A B T T




Pebwiary 2, 195

A 338 Belgiton Ave==Froposet addition st the rosr of the
‘ steopatiis Hospital and the propossd senizg appesl
rolating thereto .

ppetnic Hogplonl of Hains, Ing, Cordes to Owner for his sttorney
s Gerald Mo Kellay, Supbe )

335 Trighton Aves Gorporation Counsed
Vovins & Saunders

147 Hhddle Ste

Qentlensns

Bklding permit, applied for in a preliminary way and intended to suthorise
sgnatrvotion of a¥ieghaped 2=story and J-story addition with basozent at the rear
Yf tie wing of the hospdtal,i» not issundble under the Zoning Ordirance becawse tha
hoapital 4s o nonwconforming use in the Bosidence AA Zono vhare &b s located (the
origined hospital hoving bsen 4n cperstion wien the Zoning Ordinance was adapted,
and the present wing having teen grasted by eppeal on June 2, 1950}, end beotuse
Seotion LA of the Ordinance provides that mo nonwconforming hullding ahell de ine

¢ AT

N

?"& L erased in voiuze,

g, ,the gross mexber of the *I¥ would atub the rear of the present wing, would be

§“§’ " about 18 fust dusp, and the erd toward Stovens Ave, would be two etordes and basasend

? in halght. [The aton of the *§" would project frwa ahout tha centor of “the wing tovan!

Frovpect St about 73 fest, would be about 46 feet wide and would be three etories ani
basanent in belpite

The: owner has indicabid o desive to-sesk an excepticn fron the Irning Boord
) 4f dppealeg mo, there 3u snclosed an outiine of tie appesd procedurs, Yhe sige of
‘ the proposed uddition hae tess cutlined 4in gome detall above with the thought thab 5%
§ J wld be tast to dessribe the proposal pretty woll in the required notices of publia

£

hasring, That, of course, 19 optionsd with the ownur, tut if theos figures ars used,
the architact whould check them garefully as tiere nsy havs been sows urror in taking

i tha destrditisn tron the plan,

i .

¥ It 45 saggested that the owner dnclude in 4! appeal not orly the adfition

3 1o the Lullding but authordsution Sor uee of all of \is parking &reas shown un the plat

$24n Basause parking of nore than threo avtomobiles ie nonwoonforning 4n thin wong,
Y thide 4% 4 true that there was o lorge purking sres originaliy on the alde of the
Y - Bospita) towsrd Mighland Gb., tho extensive parkdng aves which has besn paved ness
> * Brighton Aves i olearly nonesonforning, Though nothing ke been enid about 4, At wis
. Atunlly et up vithout the required comtificate of ducupansy froum this deporbuunte
& . Ukiwies an extensddn of this jarkiug syes, 12 sny s intanded, oould well be Snolud
B in vhe aﬂ‘gun-thu to clasr up the entire parking mither along with the requast fop
A the addition to the tudlding,

Sy Very truly yours,

WHey/s . '
% Bnolosere to euch eddve Heraws: Melonaid, Innrecior of Bufliinge
% - ]

- vAine of appea p%codun
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Ors as fire separations and for protection
wob LOr proposed addition to the

Csteopathic Hospital

Versation with Mp, Michaud of Stevens & Saunders

January 16, 1956

hour fire separations are required for second and first
Proposed by a 2 and 1/2 inch concrete slab on steel forms

Joists, which in tupn will be supported by steel girders, the
uhich would proJect a considerable distance below bottoms of
h gypsum vermiculite ceiling is proposed on metsl lath suspended
one irch bolow ‘the bottom flange of the steel girder. We find from Section 303a4
bf the the Building Code, Schedule B that thig assembly would afford 3-hour fire
resistance for the’entire floor as a separation-~one hour more than required,

As regards the fire proofing of the steel bean by using the allowance for
suspended ceilings protection for stesl beams on Page 7 of the Fire Reaistance
Ratings of NEFU dated 1955, we find that » eelling of l-inch gypaum vermiculite
- plaster on metal lath apparently in contact with the bottom flange would afford

3=hour fire protection for the steel

"In the roof construction no fire resistive separation rating is required
by t._he!‘ Building Code but 2-hour fire protection is required for vhe steel,

A
o
A
)
X
<
58
&

o
=
Lhe

-3
@

b}

W ¢ , celling sw more than eix inches, In that case the NBIU ratag
allow the suspended ceiling to be calleq 3<hour fire protection for the dpele.

. one hour more than required, However, there will be a problem as to firs proofe-
ing the bottom flange of ihage steel girders where the metal stud partitions
come directly below and in- contact with the bottom flange of the stoel girders,

\ Warren MeDonald

E e et

R i w2
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fg’ T I APRLICATION FOR PE RN!JT el auu Ur mfza
gﬁ) , CIass of Bluldmg or ’fy]be of Smcctsm' S P S . ,

‘f_’gﬁ‘ z i Por.tlandq Mame, Jwe 8, 19560, _ : J‘l UT P [}P T

76 e INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, eRTIAND, ATNE |

i fﬁ‘

xk"

-

dytqftzm?ztﬁen‘:‘gz:ﬂzﬁ if:iibfl’w"’iﬁxf gfa 713 sef.:r'l' ‘;ft g!d'%f S’f:clrz':;dmg Code and Z anus;hérj;l:gg;uc‘:%fﬂtz;::dz!;;}y of 4 Pm 't-‘z~ 5%

) Fandd; plens and specifications, if any, submitted hergwith'and the folliwing specifications: - Sy g%

i Locatloxi ............... 334, Brighton.Ave. . WithinFire Limits? wne0.0n - ~Dist. No. .. LAk
Owner's wune and addeess . Osteopathic. Hospital.of. Maing,. Ings,. 335, Brighton, 2 %g
Lesste’s fiume *u-ri address . wrnrsageerrimsang ] st “ N
Comrpcto}‘s name and adnress?anl..B.\.,L'fQLellan L0y, 52 154‘8111&.1. Way Telephone . ?‘5951 wh i%
Architect .. N, voew e .. Specifieations . T Pliﬁs 310 .. No. of shieets”, .. , \ 1‘1 !
Proposed use"éf building‘. ...... hoapltal e e e s esens e ... .. Norfamilies .. ... 3
Last use

e e e o s N0, fMENES ol e
Styleofroof ............ Broeeen

Material ... ... No stoties ..
Other building on same lot
Estimated étst $.........0

T Pee 00 L L L.
Geoneral Description of Now Work = .. .. .

To- &xea vy be -t koooakiar onl - for proposed 3-story and basement-addition--
on rear of existing buJ.'Ldmg.

i
.
H
13
;
;
.
A e s 2 T
ey e

t

e

R :

- oo ; - — :
' o . e b
. Appeal sustained 3/16/56 %{%
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: I connection to be made to public sewer? . ............... - If not, what is proposed ‘or sewage? . R
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Materfal of foundation , ..o .+ woeee . Thickness, wp . ... . ... hottom ... cellar v g e @
Material of un"#rpm'unp .................................................... Hf.ig'hl e Th:ckncss R e — o
Kind of z00f ... .+ Rise per foot ... Roof covering ................... dper everer o
No-of clumneys ot e Materxal of clumneys .nilmm,r,r S Kind of htat C o dud
Framing lumberKind-. oo o0 e v oo+ iDressed or Tull .uze? e T
Corner posts ... «.... oo Sills . ert or ledgor board? .. oo o L BlEE e .
Girders ... ... ...v ... Six Columns under girders . oo w8l L . Mox. on ceaters
Stirda (outside walls and carrying parmion-a) x%4-16" O, C, Bridging in every floor and ﬂat rpoE span over 8 feet,
Joists and rafters: - lgtfloor. . v s oo Bnd e s B8 s e, bl v1+ 1 SR
On centers: Iat ﬂoor PSRN 1T ISUTRTORY: | NS ;] S
Masimum span: 1at floot .. R 'Y, SR ad.. ... o

]f one story bmldmg with masoitry walls, thlck:mss of \V”l“b?

e o hel-vht?

Ka Ga:ar,re
No. cars niow acesm nodated on sume Jot... .. ., to be woeommodated .. .number commercial ears to be 'wcommodmed .-

Will aufoibile vepuiriigbe done other ﬂ“m mindr repairs to cars habmmlly stored in the bropoaed bunldmg ' 5
s e, o smss s - - o =404 farg . PN o — ‘*\)
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ERMIT ISSUED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT oo osoe |
; " Class of Building or Type of Structure Installation

et Portland, Maine, .. 0E08%. 65,396 . UIT{ of PORTLAND
To thé INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTIAND, MAINE

o The undersigned hereby applies jor a permit lo erect alter repair demolish inslall thefollowing building slructure equipment
G, ac.cordaizce with the Laws of the State of Maive, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
© specificationis, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:
Location .....335. Brighton Ave, Within Fire LImits? oo Dists NO.
Owner's name and address ... Oste0 Brighton AVes Telephone..mmm .
Lessee's name and address Telephone.mm
Contractor's name and address _ pethenzill Foss. 000,21 GE08R Bt 2
Architect Specifications Plans ...J8S _Mo. of sheets .1
Proposed use of building Hospital NoO. fAMINES commomsrn
Last use — Y No. families ammmmmm
Material No. stories Heat .. Style of roof
. Other buildings on sgame lot
" Estimated €05t $uummeemcmmmnm .

Genetal Description of New Work

To install hood for ventilation of cooking equipment (BELATE D)
(to be connected to existing exhaust system .

It is understood that this permit does not snclude énstallation of heating opporatus which 45 o be taken out separately by and in
‘the y’am’e of the heating coniraclor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Pettengill Ross Coe

S Deteils of New Work
any plumbing involved in this work? e 18 8Y electrical work involved in this WOrk? .
15" connection to-be made to pubiic sewer? If not, what 18 proposed for sewage?

Es,sépﬁc tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
eight average grade to top of Plate e s Height average grade to highest point of roof.
7o or depth oo NO: SHOHIES o consolid o filled 10 €8 ED OF FOCK? i
aterial of foundation THickness, 10D wmmmmen DOELOM cella
: Kmdof roof [T— 3 - PRy Roof covering

... Materiz] of chimneys..mum P AT 11T J—— Kind of heat fuel
Dressed or full S126Pmmnnse Corner posts Sills

. Columns under girders Size YR A p————y

) th}dg walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
ts and rafters: st floor. , 2nd 3rd , roof
rers 1st floor, 2nd 3rd , roof
1st floor 2nd , 3rd , roof
th masonry walls, thickness of walls? T L ——

If a Garage

At ?,nq;v, accommodated on same 10t s t0 bE accommodated.......number commercial cass to be accommodated. ...

mobnle fgbairihg be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed [ TTLIL - ——

Miscellaneous

Wilt worl require disturbing of any treeona public street?.m.
Will there be in-chasge of the above work a person competent to
gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? A 25

Osteophsthic Hospital of Maine
11 Ross Co.

13

Signoture of ovner W'“Cg"'%t




JAMES SAUNDERS ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS

baxter building portland maine

James €. Saunders AIA
Thomes V. Galland

JUNE 18TH, 1963

ALBERT J. SEARS, DIRECTOR
DEPT. OF BUILDING INSPECTION
CITY OF PORTLAND

PORTLAND, MAINE

DEAR MR, SEARS: RE: CHRONIC CARE UNIT,
OSTEOPATHIC HOSPITAL OF
MAINE, #6201

WE ARE ENCLOSING A LETTER AND INFORMA-
TION WHICH WE HAVE RECEIVED FROM THE
CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS CORP. RELATIVE TO THE
MATERIAL WHICH WE PROPOSE TO USE ON THE

SUN DECK, SUBJECT PROJECT, THIS IS IN COM-
PLIANCE WITH YOUR REQUEST IN REVIEW OF MAY
20TH, 1963,

SINCERELY,

It
JCS;DEL _%dﬂgd © dosudig
J

ENCLS, MES C. SAUNDERS.

RECEIVED

JUN 19 1883

BEPT. §F BLWG, INSP,
CITY QF poiTiAnY




CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS CORP
Manufacturers of DEX-0-TEX Since 1938

Cable Address EASTERN OYFICE

"Crossprod, Roulle, N.J. 140 VALLEY ROAD, ROSELLE PARK, NEW JERSEY o CHestnut 5-2800

(in duplicate)

June 14, 1963

Mr. James Saunders

James Saunders Associates, Architects
¢/o Mr. F. P, Goodwin

New England Decks & Floors, Inc.,

P. 0. Box 56

Needham Heights 94, Mass.

Re: DEX-O-TEX ~ Fire Restivity of Weatherwear Traffic Bearing
Roof Deck Covering.

Dear Mr. Saunders:

Frank Goodwin of New England Decks & Floors, Inc. has kindly
referred your letter of June 10th to us for reply. Ar you

may recall, your letter requested additional laboratory data
and approval literature relating to the resistive nature of

DEX-O-TEX Weatherweax.

Inasmuch as DEX-0-TEX Weatherwezr is neither an asphaltic nox

a shingle product and, moreover, is non~-inflammable, the flame
propagation tests sometimes employed for such materials does
not precisely apply. In additicn, since DEX-0-TEX Weatherweaxr
does not soften with heat, the typical maximum slope provisions
also are not applicable.

Thus, the only valid test for fire resistivity of DEX-0-TEX
Weatherwear is the "burning brand" test which has been adopted
by the city of New York and many other States and localities.

Enclosed is a photostat of tests conducted under the supexvision
of the United States Testing Co. These tests supplemented,

and in large part duplicate, the tests run by the City of New York.
You wi.l notice that, on the last page of the U. §. Testing Report,
the flame spread is shown as being only one foot. Also enclosed
are photographs of this test. The first photograph shows the
burning "brand" which the second photograph shows the cut out

section of rcof demonstrating the extent of "char" of the DEX-0-TEX

continuedeascaseooss
SYSTEMS FOA FLOOR AND DECK COVERINGS, UNDERLAYMENTS AND SPECIALTY ADHESIVES » COMPYON, CALIF. o ROELLE PARK, N,). o CHICAGO, ILL, o PASCAGOULA, MISS,

S e R R B s VP T i G
* T e -
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A
4FIELD PRODUCTS CORP.

Mr. James Saunders June 14, 1963

Weatherwear (note no flame spread) plus the scorched plywood
(simulating a structural wood deck). The scorched plywood is
due to superheated air formed under the DEX-O~TEX Weathexrwear,

On the basis of the above tests, which are obviously most

stringent, we have been granted approval for all types of structures
by the following bodies:

(1) International Conference of Building Officials.
(2) southern Building Code Congress.

(3) cCity of cleveland.

(4) city of Toronto.

(5) Government of the District of Colunbia
{washington, D. C. ).

(6) county of Los Angeles.
(7) cCity of New York.
(8) city of Cleveland.

Photostats of several of the above approvals are enclosed. Insofar
as we are aware, the above constitute the only cities or state

organizations which give actual written approvals of building
products.

There are, of course, many DEX-O-TEX Weatherwear installations
located in all types of buildings (including 60,000 sgq. f£t. over
the main glass furnaces at the Owens Corning Fiberglas plant,
Newark, oOhio plus countless hospitals throughout the United States).

Trusting that the enclosed data meets your requirements and assuring
you of our desire to assist in any way possible, I am

Very truly yours,

CROSSFIEID PRODUCTS 0359.
» “
Wi,
RMW/£1 Richard M. watt
enc: U.S.Testing Report
(2) Photographs

¥ile Code R-le, S-8, R-14, A-7, §-7, 2-4.
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GOVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA (-J
DEPARTMENT OF LICENSES AND INSPECTIONS
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR
WASHINGTON, D. C,

CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

Research File No.
RE 62-57 (B.M.)

Name of Applicant Address of Applicant Date of Application
Crossfield Products Corporation 140 valley Road March 16, 1959

Roselle Park, New Jersey

Name of Product or System

DEX-0-TEX Weather Wear Roof Deck

Description of Product or System
A necoprene-ashestos jg applied coof surfacin
durable and resists wearing from traffie,
or Class B roofing.

g providing an excellent surface which ig
Surface meets the requirements for Clags 2

Requested se

Verification Submitted
As au approved Class 2 (Class B) rnof surfacing system, Pi.e{ltggll:?ga'lll‘esti%g Lab,

Test No. NY 768

[y

Accepted Use Code Authority
Same as requested, Article 3 of Chapter ©
Section of the

Reevaluation of pr viously approved 3yStun, 1961 », ¢, Building Code

Recommended for Approval by the Rescarch and Standards Engincer Date of Publication of Jndrxi tox Approval

7—— March 19, 1962
ﬁ P, 27, &

Concurred in: (Name and Titl,. ¢ Z Published In:
£y

\{&ﬁ/ R naks /7

Dy Cu Register
Superintendent., Inspection Division

APPROVED SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS LISTED ﬁ

AB
b G _ﬂim%ﬁm, -
J. J. seeenemfy 7 Date

Director February 16,1962

(This approval shall £os be used f: . advertising purpnses),

CODE FOR RESEARCH FILES:
BM, Building Material HACV, Heating, Air Conditioning and Ventilation
Elee, Electrical

P. Plumbing
Elev, Elevator 8.8 Structural System
Farm L1.D.3
EH,'8/19/81
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FILE CODE p~7

JOHN A, LAieig

CouNTY enaeen COUNTY OF Log ANGELES FASSATT 0. ORIFFIN

auP'rar YiLoIng
FOROD g, [=]a]elo]:]

EHitr b DEPARTMENT OF COUNTY EN GINEER Pdiritont .l oarN
BUILDING AND SAFETY DIVISION

CLYDE N, DIRLAM
108 weey EECOND BTREET

PRINCIPAL BTAUCTUKAL Enan,
LOS ANGELES 12, CALIFORNIA ARTHUR €. veir
MADIBON 9:1747 SUPERVIOIND ELeCTRICAL Enga,

ROBERT A. wono
SurgavIeIND MRCHANICAL ENgR,

Ry

July 10, 1957

Crossfield Products Corp,
2153 Sacramento Street
Los Angeles 21, California

Attention: o, Te Querness, Secrotary
Doar 8Sip:

In answer to your request dated
Mey 20, 1957 the 2pproval D=302 "Dex.(.
Tex Material for Walking Deci:s" hLgg been
reneweqd,

&pprovel is for o period of two
years from date, gt which time g request
shall be made for re-examinativ,,

|
3
|
!

Yours very truly,

John A, Lambie
COUNTY ENGINEER

C A7),

Clyde’N, Dirlam
Principal Sructural Enginesr

’ 2 R A T Y e e
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United States Testing Company, inc,
RA3TABLISHED 1800
nosTaon NEW voax
DRNVZR HOBOKEN, N. J. PHILADELPHIA
OALLAS TELEPHONE: SWANTHMORE 2-2400 YROVIDENGE
MEMFHID - ‘ LOS ANGELES

TULSA - ! BROWNSVILLE

REPORT OF TEST

69177
Crossfield Products Corp.
Roof Deck Covering

Dox-0-Tex Weatherwear

. a ter w” 2 1

S aene

&
.,
-

April 27, 1960

SI3NED FOR TH‘B COMPANY

o UBLE) S

ARE POR THR EXOLUBIVR UOK OF THE CLIRNT TO WHOM THEY ARR ADDAZSORD, ANS THEIN T Any 8,

NAKE OF UN'TRD GTYATES TUSTING CONPANY, INC., WUYT RECRIVIE OUR PRIOK WRITTXN APPRGYAL, GUR LETTRRS, NEPORYY “ANG

Y YO THE SAMPLE TXSTED AND YO TME TRSTS AGTUALLY CONDUCTHD, THARY ANK NOY NECESGAMILY IHDICATIVE OF STHEN PROPEN.

'= OF THR QUALITIES OF APPARENTLY IDENTICAL OR SIKILAR PAAGUGTS, JANPLES HOT DESTROYKD 1N TS ARE NETAINID A
g
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Ubﬂﬂ]ﬂ)STAITS'rTWTn«SCIXHENﬂI,nvC.
1415 PAUK AVENUB
HOBOKEN, N. J.

s 4
=

i

Report No. 69377

FpTE. g

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA
R IRATLYS DATA

TEST ITRK: Roof deck covering, Dex-O-Tex Weatherwear
FURPOSE OF TEST: To subject a sample panel to a Fire Brand test
in accordance with Building Laws of New York
City, Volume II,
MANUFACTURER: Crosafield Products Corp.
140 Valley Road,
Roselle Park, N, J,
TYPE OF MATERIAL: Weatherwear roof deck covering
QUANTITY OF ITEMS TESTED: One panel

REFERENCES: &) ngssrield Products Corp. letter of February 26,
1960

b) Order for Test dated April 18, 19%0

¢) New York City Building Laws Volume IT
DATE TEST COMPLETRED: April 27, 1960
HITNESSED BY: United States Testing Company, Ine, (ustC)

DISPOSITION OF SFECIMEN: Retained by Crossfield Products Corp.

Engineering Supervisor: Project Engineer:

<2,

e
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UNITED . ATES TES:.NG COMPANY, INC.
Report Mo. 69177

gt

L] “vi

Requiremsnts :

A sample pansl of Dax-0-Tex Weatherwear roof sovaring shall be
subjeeted to the Fire Test of Roof Coverings in acecordance with
BUILDING LAYS OF ''HE CITY OF NEW YORK VOLUME II, Paragraph
C26-60t,0. The fire brand shall be antirely consumed without
spread of the fire more than one foot beyond the area direotly
axposed and witiout ignition of the deck (panel) construction,
All flame shall die out in less than five minutes after the brand
18 oonzumad.

Test Procedupo:

‘A representative of USTC shall witness a test at the Cromafield
Products Corp. facility. The Fire Brand test shall be conducted
in aceordance with the pertirent provisions of the refererced
Bpeglfication as follows:

c-88-606,0

Test samples shall conaist of complete assemblies of roof degd
and covering. The deck conetruotion shall be of that type on
which the oovering is to be applied 1in practice, The test faaple
shall have an area of at least twelve (12) 8q. rt. with a least
dimension of three (3) feet.

€-26-607.0

a8, The brand shall consist of thirty-six ;36) pleces of Kiln-éry

aprgoe 3/8" x 3/8® x 6" placed in three (3) tiers of twelve (12}
each,

The brund shali be ignited and, when burning freely, shall
be set in place on the surface of the test sample, with a
horizontal current of air from a 12" fan directed against 1f, fThe
fan shall be set five (5) feet from tbe brand and #hall produce an
8ir velocity of six (6) m.p.h.

Page 2




Ubﬂ?TI)STATESTTETTbKECCXdPANY}HQC.
Repoet No. 69177

Test Repuita:

The fire birand test was conducted in a - crde.ce with the previously
degorabad jest procedure. The brand w:'s <l wlrely consumed within
the spread Limit of one foot and withcu: ignitien of the deck
ocnstruction, A)l flame died out in ti .- minutes after the brand
wag consumidl, The deck panel tested thereisre complies with the
requirements of the Pire Test of Roof Coverings Bpecified in the
Pullding Luws of the City of New York, Volume .i.

The test wus initiated and completed April 27, 1960.

Page 3

CES Ay deny w o
B i Lol T C e
v s

s




£62-48.SM

APPLICANT—Cressfield Products Corp., owner

SUB)ECT—Dex-0-Tex Terrazze and Dex-O-Ter Neotex
Plating, approval of.

APPEARANCES--
For Apphcant. R. M Wate.

ACTION OF BOARD-~-Material approved in accurdance
with_the repurt of Committee on /Test

THE VOTE—
Affirmative: Chatrmar Murdock, Commissioner Kiein-
ert and Deputy Chief Connolly .. ........vovern. 3
. Negative ................ e e e e .0
Absert: Commissioner Keating .... . . .

THE RESOLUTION—
\Wrtzeas, the report of a Committee on Test reads:

REPORT OF COMMITTEE ON TEST

Subject: Ii))cl:x-_O-Tcx Terrazzo and Dex-O-Tex Neotex
L ating,

5t Crossfield Products Corp., Elizabeth, New Jersey fled
x5 Seplember 22, 1948 an application with the Board of Stand-
ards and Appeals for approval of the material known as
Dex-0-Tex Terrazzo and Dex-O Tax Neotex Plating un-
des the provisions of C26-88.0 and C26-670 and C26-605
through . C26-608.0 Administrative Building Code

i T Purpose
crials are to be used as roofing and/or floor cover-

i3 itAT Description
LY Déze0-Tex Turrazzo—the grout powder contans a de-
¢ ﬂhydrztmg‘.powdct, color pigments and crushed marhle chips
Ry G5

;1in”sizes limited to #0, 1 or 2 as designated by the Terrazzo

Tex Neotex Plating—the material consists of a
ng powder, color pigments and screening of a size
k3

0: screen size.

3 3 Dex-0
e
R -}wﬁg_t‘leh‘ drati

of

19

intod in Bulletin No. 20, Vol. Y.LE,

" To Applicant
Fire Com'r,
Beeough Supt.

CROSSFIELD FILE CODE A-4

The terrazzo is applied to «u total thickness of 3§ of an
inch and weighs 414 1bs. pe- sq ft for the 3§ wch thickness

Lhe piating 15 applied tu & tiickness of 4 of an inch
and weighs 09 1bs. per sq. ft. per 3§ inch thickaess.

Inspection and Test

The material was testec by Asst. Engr. J. A, Darts, Com-
muttee on Test. The material was tested for incombustibility
n accordance with the requirements of C26-880 and tested
also as a roofing material under the requirerients of C26-605
through C26-6080 Admmistrative Butlding Code,

The applicant has also submitted reports of tests conducted
by the Amercan Bureau of Shipping

Recommendation

Un the basis of the inspection and test and the data filed
by the apphicant, the Committee on Test recommends the
approvar ot the material known as Dex-O-Tex Terrazzo
for voluntary use in New York City as an ncombustihle
floor covering as mee 1g the reguirements of .26-88.0 Ad-
ministrative Building Code and Dex-O-Tex Neotex Plat-
g for voluntary use in New York City as a roofin
material as having met the requireni.nts of C26-605.
through C26-6080 Administrative Building Code on condi-
tion that the cartons and/or containers in which the ma-
terial 15 marketed shall be tagged, stamped or labeled as
follows. * Approved by the Board of Standards and Appeals
for use in New Yotk City under Cal. No 862-43-SM.”

{Sgd.) Hagris £ Murpock,
Choirman,
Jonn A Darrs,
Assistant Engineer,
Geonce F. SZLENARIR,
Assistant Fngincer,
Commitec on Test.
Resolved, that the Board of Standards and Appeals does

terchy approve this matesial in accordance with the abave
report

VI_:r'd'a-coyy ¢f resolution adopted by the Boacd of Stundards and Appeals May 7, 1957,

/émaﬁr A e toid. taimen



CROSSFIELD FILE CODE 8-7

CIty oF CLEVELAquPPROVED

BOARD MEMBERS BOARD OF BUILDING ST}\;NDARDS ALTERNATES
———————e

AND BUILDING APPEALS MAR 2 4 1958

DONALD GAVIN, cHAIRMAN ROOM 328 €ITY HALL 7 ALTONS0 CARBONE
LEO W, SCHMIDT GLEVELAND 14. OHID ﬂmm w wm FRANK EROSKEY

: . b Stby g v,
:_R;f‘::.:w :owa Bl Aty ggonn v. oracy

THOMAS E, MCDONALD T CF va SmRETARY
AC T pec SN March 7, 1958
Title: )1
Chapter: 5,93
DOCKET No, S«19-58

SUEJECT; Approval, "Dex-0-Tex Weathorwear" Traffice
Bearing Roof Deck Covering

APPLICI:_I_W_I_‘: Crossfield Products Corporation
i Roselle Pa!‘k, Ns Jo

Agentt The Gellin Company
1111 Carnegie Avenue
Cleveland; Ghio

APPLICATION:

Pursuant to provisions of O717(£) of the Codifieq Ordinances
of the City of Cleveland, i oquested approval of its Traffice
Bearing Roof Dack Covering as meeting the requirements of Scetion 549313 and
for use in accordance with Sections 54931} and 5e130).0f the aforesaid
ordinances,

DATA SUBMITTED

%sjggippirqg of "Dex=O=Tax
Weathérwoapn Crossfield Products Cdorporatisn.

Deseriptive Brochura
AiXiAe File Code 12-B Crossfield Products Corporation

Laboratory Report dated July 11, 1056
Rep Non=Combustibility Pittsburgh Testing Laboratory

;Laboratory Report dated June 17, 1946
RaY ‘Porosity Smith-Emery Coq

Laboratory Report dated February 6, 1957
Rét Tensile Strength & Elongation Tests United States Testing Co,

>

‘Yamifacturer!s Application Specifications
5-607-4 dated June, 1957 Crossfield Preducts Corporation

Symopsis of U. S, Depte of Defenge
Specification - MII=D=313} Crossfield Products Corporaticn
Re: Mlatex Mastic Deck Coveringh
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2, R, ¥, Eadley,
12%h Ploor,

DEPARTMINT OF BUILDINGS ANDO DEVELOPHENY

449 .", $TRE0T TOROMTO T, CanADA

ADDALIS 811 JORPELAOMUMNEY ') *NE (OME 48 Nuge

Hoffernnn'Yiles Limited,
20:Bleor: Stveat Weat,

)

=1 wieh to aclmowledgs receipt of your comsunicatlon of
ibotant, in which you request pernmfsston for the use oi

X0 -TeX’ Wontherwoar as a roofing waterisl for buildings in the /
1ty: of Yoronto, e

.7 In reply, T wish to advise that based on the deta and

“testireports subritted with your application, I em preparsd Lo peruit,
‘until further notice, the vse of this material as manufactured by
Befforhan Y{les Limited, Outremont, Quebec, and Crossfisld Products

- Corparation, Roselle Park, New Jersay, &a & traffic bearing roof

.- ,oovering on all bulldings 1a the City.of Toronto,

: It iz understocd thit "Dex-0-Tex Westherwear" shall in-
211 odsss bo sppllied by 4pplicatcr approved Ly Heffernan Tiles
Limited, sad shall at nl;!ima bo oquel in all reepsctas to the
saaplaen pudbmitted , tashed both wus to thiockmses end composition,
end furthor that 3 approvsl will not apply in the svent that
phyeical o sheoniosl sharnstaristics of this metoerisl are ultered,

In the svent of wsy regule ions becoming effsctive, this
approvel will e subject to roview a that time,

This letter shall
B0t be used or reprodussd for advert sing purposes.

) ] K : ¢z truly,
f\; . ‘% e ' 'A/sg, :
D : RMH/ree cxainsionor cr'i Inge end Developent,
' . ‘ 0.0, tO1~ '

Ve The Board of Trade of ktrogo:.g 3} Toronto,

‘.u.‘&j 11 4delside 3tewet Vest, !

_ Taromto L, OnSario, !
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IAMES SAUNDERS ASSOCIATES ARCHITECTS

baxter building  portland maine stowe house  brunswick maize
774-5711

725-5543

James C. Saunders AIR
Thomas V. Galland
Chatles H, Horton PE

November 12th, 1963

Albert Sears, Building Inspector
City of Portiand

City Hall

Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Sears: re: CHRONIC CARE UNIT, OSTEOPATHIC HOSPITAL
T OF MAINE, Portland, Maine

Please find enclosed the sketch with revised wall section
at the auditorium, subject project, which revision is deemed
necessary in order to avoid condensation and plaster crack-
ing,which possibly could have resulted if the plaster had

been applied directly to concrete wall,

Sincerely,

JAMES SAUNDERS ASSOCIATES

1VGidel cc. Mr. Kelley, 4////%/
/

“T. ¥y GALLAND.

"

RECEIVED |

NOV 13 195

DEPT. OF BL/G, Ingp,
 CITY OF PeRTLANS
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November 12th, 1963

Albert Sears, Building Inspector
City of Portland

City #all

Portland, Maine

Bear Mr., Sears: re: CHRONIC CARE UNIT, OSTEOPATHIC [OSPITAL
"7 OF HAINE, Portland, Maine

Please find enclosed the sketch with revised wall section
at the auditorium, subject project, which revision is 4 omed
necessary in order to avoid condensation and plaster crack-
ing which possibly could have resulted ifi the plaster had

been applied directly to concrete wall,

<

Sincercly,

JAMES SAUNDERS ASSOCIATLS

VG:idel cc. Mr, Kelley, (—"

Te Vo GALLANT,

"“.-.\..‘
RECE}VED
Nov g4 1963

: bept, 13 BLQ'G. lN-"}‘.
STV 0r pavry
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Portlang Maineg

James ¢, Saundars A1n
Thomas v, Galland

Jun; 1th, 1ye3

Albert g, g S, Birector
Dept, of Ruilding I'spection
City of Portland

Fortland, Yaine

Dear nr, g, Re: Chropy( CARF UNTT, Usteopathic
Hosgigil of ”aigg, #6620[.

The severa) iters ip your letter of Yay 201h are
taken up iy the Follvwing in the same Nunberey ovder;

Item | It is noted that 9p off-strept rarking
Spaces are requircd undey Zoning ordipag, + There is
No questiop abouy Corpliance wit), this requirement,

Iten 2, This offjice Will detai] 5 job sign for
the project Not to exceeq 15 scuare feet in area,

Item 3, 4 and 6, Subject {nr Tequest f{or jab o
Posal From (he Contractyr leading to , Change Crioy to
accomplisy these apg other modif'\?ti>ns, topy of letier
enclosed,

Item 5, 93, white lights ,p che stajy hali hetween \
Openings #]jq and #1114 are now v the circuit with the
exit lightg,

Item 7, ¢ will soc that the Paving is Brought up ,
o the platfep at opening %117, thus eliminaring the V/
6" step shown gp the drawings.

Item 3, Instructions have hegen issucd to insure
Coipliance with all of t} frements gef forth ip
a4 b, ¢, 4, relative to ¢ f 1cckingndevices, etc,

iravia
.
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Sears, Director
mes ¢, Saunders

Iten g, hoted, . 7
.
Item 1o The Matic ajay
ties into ¢

s The Baterjy) Specifiog £o, the syp deck

‘ is BEX-O-]E‘ manufactured by the Crossfield Produets (:L’
e - Cofp,  Thejy lteratyy, States thar ¢y Paterja] jg
£ o classifieg a8 fipe Totardane, Ye are ¥Titing thenm tn '
o 28X rfurtlier detaijs 44 to who made this c!assificatian,

- pte,

ok

ter

jnstructed

) Ction 1j¢p Lhe 77
Until ye can determine +hethery the

® a8 showp can be

land City

nade approvahje uicer ), Port. . ¢
Code ag discusgag in onr recang teleplope
conVoraation.

? Ntractor T e
<ocertaip modifjica.
e height or the pant house

<N
liry the S1ze of saq, ‘J‘)
well {pn

-GN
Wr statemen o dosien is enciopeq, ~&)
. 8 in yoyur lotter have been complied wieh
* thap Jiem 3 portaln!ng to the fintsp in room fitn
POQuested that the permie he i3sued op our
e t no finisy o, w




Jure 4th, 19¢3

Faul By Mclellan Company
52 Marginal Wiy
Fortland, Maine

Gent lemeny Réfﬂ{62ﬁ},yCHRONIGVCA§ﬁ'H%%T, OSTEOPATHIC HOSPITAL
: i OF MAINE .

s B Cibaw

Ploasé let quhave your' proposai for the following changes
and additions™ to the above cited project,

1. Frovide and instalj one pair self-closing, Class Cy fire
doors with fusible links across corridsr #116 at or near it's (ibl

junction with the existing building, oxect location to bo given
later,

2. Move exist&n§ ventilating fan in x-ray from west side
to east side ob building of same room, exact location to be dee _(Sp
termined on the job, latch kole and rofinish, b

3.  Revorse steps on landing at opening #109 botweeﬁﬁcor;idor;(ﬁyz
and auditorium so that traffic will be vouted to the west' of ‘the g
landing rather than to the 205t as now showa,
bt
4. Add'p

¥ ,ﬁhe'blo#k vourse to increase height of pentheuse of —(3%)
elevatcrﬂshaftﬁay approximately 8", Drovide fash and louvers to A
meet this new condition,

5.(a) Provido and install door between space 020] znd oxiste “
ing balcony, Door to be type D, size 3" x 7' in motal Frame O
similar o other work and equippod with vestibule latch set, - '

Se(b  Provide exit light similay to others on the project ~C)J{
centering over this doeor,
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Fage 42
To faul B, Melellan ¢o,

Prom James Saundors associatos

Roroute combined cower us shown on roviged DBrawing
#1; provide new cutes basin and tie=in i1ines as shown on
revised DraWidgs M1 ang #la; increase size of house drain
as shoun on revisod Brawing 217, all of which drawings are
enclosed in triplicate herowich,

To refresh y suy uwind rolative to Chaage Order progedure
on kKilleBurton fsrxicipatiug projects, ull requests must bo
subnitted ntuplicate and proposal covaring work which

will not be perf neral Contractor nust be

supperted by a 9ibiliv number of ecpies with requisition

fron SubeContractor, Loth the Sub~Contracter roquestand

Ceneral Contractor request must be subsitted in sufflciont

detail to nllow adoquate checking, Your asttention is alpo

drawn to Article #45, Fovagreph #3 which peraits & fotal profit
(?oth for Sub-Contractor and General Contractor of not moys than 35¢,

Sinceroly,

JC5:dol ik O, SAUROERE®
CCe Mr, Kelley

¢Co Hr, Soors
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t- APPROVED:

FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APFLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, ...January. 8,..1943 ﬁITY nt }DIJRTLANR

To the INSPECIOR OF BUILDINGS, rorTLAND, ME,
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-

arice with the Laws of Maine, the Building Cede of the City of Portland, and the following speci fieations:

Location ...233. BrLUTON. AV®s..... Use of Building. .. Hospital . No. Storics 2 ..g;;‘gg“ﬂinﬂ
Name and address of cwner of appliance ... Ogteopathic Hospital of.Maine,.335 Brigh on.jva..... ... v
Installer’s name and address Wilbur. F..Blake Ince, 9 Forest.Ste. - . Telephone .. 775=3185

e
S

! e
el TR

s

General Description of Work
To install ateam heating.aystem.in new.addition

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance . basement; ... Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? . .. ..
If so, how protected? ... e e e e Kind of fuel? - %
Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace . .. ]¥K 3!
From top of smoke pipe From front of appliance «odyde. . ... From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue .. .. 18x18.......... Other cor:nections to same flue
U gas fired, how vented? ... . ... ... . . Rated maximum demand perhour . ... ... ...
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? .. . FEB v v .

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner ., ... . | . - . Labelled by underwritsrs’ laboratories? .
Will operator be always in attendance? . . - Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank?
Type of floor bencath burner .. . ... ... .. . < Sizeof ventpipe ... ..o
Location of oil storage ... . .. .. ... . . Number and capacity of tanks
Low watershutoff .. yes. ... ... . . . M . HeDomnell-iiller
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? . How many tanks enclosed? ... ... . e
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace hurners .

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance < - . Anyburnable material in floor surface er beneath? ..... ...
1f so, how protected ? ..... .o.oo oo oo . Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? . ... - Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? .. .. ...
From front of appliance ... .. ... ... ... From sides and back .. «« «  From top of smokepipe
Size of chimney flue . .. . Other connections to same flue . ... . cecrre et e
Is hood to be provided? ... ... - I so, how vented? . .. ... .. Forced or gravity?
If gas fired, how,vented? e st eneres s e - Rated maximum demand per hour . ..

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION
il bty 4 7@«(6?’ Zavenaer G

Amount of fee enclosed? 2,00 (5200 for one heater, etc., $1.00 additional for each additional heater, etc,, in same
building at same time.)

e g'..,{, ‘!‘@2 Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

e e e observed? --yes. ...
2 Wilbur F, Blake, Tnc.

Vedarasrisaens

¢s 300 “Signature of Installey

INSFECTION C:OPY

pr




l‘upn 335 El‘ighton A\’ec

Dec. 6, 1943

James 4, HeBrady e Lor Jases sSaunderg dosoc,
169 ¥ront, Stregt ’

Congrasa Strwet,
South :"ortland, Naine 8¢ tot Ostoopathig Bospltal of Yeine

Gontlenen;

Parpdt fop instellation op gravity vont fop boiler roon
in rew addition to

hogpitnl st &vve narad location ig i39ued
herawith tubject to the following condd tionat

1, Opering in £loor around vent dugy,
including ceiling, is to e wada
tight aroung duct with construetion

of at leagt txu~hour pipg resistance
sizilar to that i rost of flooy,

Duet 15 to be onclosed in £irat story
vith partitions of g least one-houp
Mire rexistance,

Vory tiuiy yourg,

Albort J, Juzrs
D 1ding +nspection Bregtoy

2,

DN

~
2
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B L. Y
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